

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Winter 1-9-2007

Chapel Hour Embraces Sustainability

Heather Lindquist *Illinois Wesleyan University*

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Lindquist, Heather, "Chapel Hour Embraces Sustainability" (2007). *News and Events*. 5106. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/5106

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

© Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Illinois Wesleyan University

NEWS RELEASE

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

(309) 556-3181 univcomm@titan.iwu.edu www.iwu.edu/~iwunews

January 9, 2007

Contact: Heather Lindquist, (309) 556-3181

Chapel Hour Embraces Sustainability

BLOOMINGTON, III. – Illinois Wesleyan University will hold its next Chapel Hour on Wednesday, Jan. 16, at 11:00 a.m. in the Evelyn Chapel (1301 N. Park St., Bloomington).

The service is open to the public.

Continuing with this semester's chapel hour theme of Believe Green, the service will feature a special guest, Matthew Damschroder, the IWU director of residential life. According to Damschroder, his talk, titled "Earth Prayers: Many Paths, One Goal," will "try to find a way to bridge differences between belief systems and find common ground in our path towards sustainability."

For additional information, please contact the Chaplain's office at (309) 556-3005.